GEORGE E. COLE® **LEGAL FORMS**

IQFFICIAL CC /11/0567 03 001 Page 1 of

1998-12-30 16:17:53

Cook County Recorder

WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

May 1996

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

E9100 at
0818 <u>8</u> 314

	1			
THE CDANGE	^		Above Space for R	ecorder's use only
THE GRANTON	ASON JOSEPH KODISH JEANDRA NICOLE KODI	sh. Husha	nd and wife	
of the CITY.	of CHICAGO County	of cook	State ofILL INO I	s for and
in consideration of _				DOLLARS, and other good
and valuable conside	erations			in hand paid,
				in mana pana,
CONVEY	and WARRANF	to	BARBARA KLEIN	
)	23 E. DIVISION	
		0_	CHICAGO, IL 6061	
	1)	Name and Addres	s of Grantee)	
the following descri	bed Real Estate situated in the C	County of	оок	in the State of Illinois, to wit:
	CEE EMILEIT *		Ame area	
•	SEE EXHIBIT A MADE A PART HE		ZIO AND	
	WADE A FART HE	REOF		
				1
	1 12 11 11			est est ermit
•	nd waiving all rights under and venants, conditions, and restri	•	Homestead Exercition La	iws of the State of Illinois.
		ctions of record,	4	
Document No.(s) _	NONE ;		. 0	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and to General Taxes for	1998	and subsequent years.	0,,
Domenant Dayl Esta	ate Index Number(s): 17 - 16 -	406-030-1005	• •	
	· · ·	,		Co
Address(es) of Real	Estate: 600 S. DEARBO	RN, UNIT 209	1 + 1 + 1	
		ed this	Jath day of_	DECEMBER , 19 98
		(SEAL)	(SEAL)
PLEASE			JASON JOSEP	N KUDIEN
PRINT OR			A SOSEI	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW		(SEAL) Leandra	Mode Modeshi(SEAL)
SIGNATURE(S)		,	DEANDRA NIC	OLE KODISH
			DEANDRA NIC	OFF KODISH

IST AMERICAN TITLE Order # NA 2513

六 Individual to Individua GEORGE E. COLE® DEPT, F.S LEGAL FORMS C-7 7 REAEKAE ACHTERAS Ġ Belli GR TO **(4)** 붓 六 631.01 6 -REVEHUE JUNISIA 1.53 11 89.11198 DEPT. OF DEC 30.98 REVENUE 3 Cook County ထ ESTATE TRANSACTION REVENUE STAMP DEC 30.38 $\boldsymbol{\sigma}$ e.e. 11422 State of Illinois, County of . ss. 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CENTIFY that JASON JOSEPH KODISH AND DEANDRA NICOLE PODISH OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA A TELYNN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-1-2000 whose name S personally known to me to be the same person S subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that _____Th EY_ signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homest ad. 29+6 19 _^{9 8} Given under my hand and official seal, this **ZO O**C Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC CHARLES MACK WOLING ROSEN 2 N LASALLE STE 1776 CHICAGO IL 60602 This instrument was prepared by (Name and Address) TIM CROWLEY SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: (Name) BARBARA KLEIN MAIL ŤO: 1025 OGDEN AVENUE (Name)

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. __

IL 60532

LISLE,

(Address)

(City, State and Zip)

(City, State and Zip)

IL 60610

CHICAGO,

(Address)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A 08188314

C160039

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 209 IN THE TRANSPORTATION BUILDING CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 THROUGH 12 BOTH INCLUSIVE, TAKEN AS A SINGLE TRACT OF LAND (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR DEARBORN STREET) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 125 AND 136 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT LYING APOVE A HORIZON PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.51 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM. AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.68 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 2.52 FEET NORTH AND 2.25 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12 (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF AN EXISTING 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING): THENCE NORTH 81.42 FEET; THENCE EAST 20.30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 6.30 FEET; THENCE EAST 23.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 13.13 FEET; THENCE WEST 16.10 FEET; THENCE NORTH 42.44 FEET; THENCE EAST 17.83 FEET, THENCE NORTH 15.99 FEET; THENCE EAST 12.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 146.67 FEET; THENCE WEST 57.54 FEET WEST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.51 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.68 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 2.88 FEET SOUTH AND 2.47 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF AN EXISTING 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE EAST 57.32 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 130.08 FEET; THENCE WEST 13.14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 2.20 FEET; THENCE WEST 16.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 44.98 FEET; THENCE EAST 15.60 FEET; THENCE NORTH 12.82 FEET; THENCE WEST 43.38 FEET; THENCE NORTH 74.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 96-338677; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.